BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
PETITION OF AMEREN ENERGY)	AS 09-01
GENERATING COMPANY FOR ADJUSTED)	(Adjusted Standard – Land)
STANDARDS FROM 35 ILL. ADM. CODE)	
PARTS 811, 814, AND 815.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: John Therriault, Acting Clerk Pollution Control Board

100 West Randolph St.

Suite 11-500

Chicago, Illinois 60601

William Ingersoll

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19267

Springfield, IL 62795-9276

Kyle Davis Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19267 Springfield, IL 62795-9276

Please take notice that today we filed electronically with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, the attached **Proof of Publication**, a copy of which is served upon you.

Ameren Energy Generating Company

By: // Amy Antoniolli

September 9, 2008

Amy Antoniolli Schiff Hardin LLP 6600 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606

Telephone: 312-258-5550

Email: aantoniolli@schiffhardin.com

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
PETITION OF AMEREN ENERGY)	AS 09-01
GENERATING COMPANY FOR ADJUSTED)	(Adjusted Standard – Land)
STANDARDS FROM 35 ILL. ADM. CODE)	
PARTS 811, 814, AND 815.)	

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Ameren Energy Generating Company ("Hutsonville Power Station") by and through its attorneys, Schiff Hardin LLP, and pursuant to 35 Ill. Adm. Code 104.410, submits the Certificate of Publication and a copy of the "Notice of Petition," published on August 22, 2008 in the *Robinson Daily News*, a newspaper of general circulation in the area around the Hutsonville Power Station.

Ameren Energy Generating Company

By: Amy Antoniolli

September 9, 2008

Amy Antoniolli Schiff Hardin LLP 6600 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606

Telephone: 312-258-5550

Email: aantoniolli@schiffhardin.com

Illinois Press Advertising Service 900 Community Drive Springfield, Illinois 62703 Phone: 217-241-1700

Fax: 217-241-1701

Certificate of Publication

This is to certify that the following ad for AMEREN

captioned "Notice of Petition" ran in the following newspaper:

On august 22, 2008 . (Newspaper)

Madelin Henrit

PUBLIC NOTICES

Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC) Meeting: September 10, 2008, 11:30 a.m. Crawford Memorial Hospital - Van Tassel Room #1 Open to the Public.

Notice of Petition by Ameren Energy Generating Company for an Adjusted Standard before the Illinois Pollution

Control Board On August 11, 2008, Ameren Energy Generating Company (Amer-en) filed a petition with the Illinois Pollution Control Board (Board) for adjusted standards from the Illinois landfill regulations, 35 I11. Adm. Code Parts 811, 814, and 815. This matter is docketed as AS 09-1. Ameren seeks adjustments to the landfill regulations so that it may close and cover an ash pond which is no longer in service at its electric generating facility located at 15142 E. 1900 Ave. in Hutsonville, Crawford County. Among others, Ameren seeks adjustments to the landfill groundwater quality standards, monlioring program, and cap requirements. For details about the petition and requested llef, please visit the Board's website at www.ipcb.state.li.us or contact the Board by phone at (312)814-3620. Any person may cause a public hearing to be held in the abovedescribed adjusted standard proceeding by filling a hearing request with the Board within 21 days after the date of the publication of this notice. The hearing request should clearly indicate the docket number for the adjusted standard proceeding, as found in this notice, and must be mailed to the Clerk of the Board, Illinois Pollution Control Board, 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500, Chicago, Illinois 60601.

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, September 9, 2008

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned attorney, certify that I have filed electronically the attached **Proof of Publication** with the Illinois Pollution Control Board and electronically served the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency with the same document, on September 9, 2008.

✓Amy Antoniolli

September 9, 2008

Amy Antoniolli Schiff Hardin LLP 6600 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606

Telephone: 312-258-5550

Email: aantoniolli@schiffhardin.com